
Pos. 2wd Truck Pts. Pos. 4wd Core Truck Pts. Pos. Gas Buggy Pts. Pos. Sprinter Pts.

1 Gil Haugan 143 1 Scott Sroufe 90 1 Gil Haugan 125 1 Damon Buus 118 1st 25

2 Ryan Christensen 91 2 Pat Kriech 76 2 Jason Stough 84 2 Bret Bolte 84 2nd 18

3 Nolan Stallinga 48 3 Jesse Van Engelenhaven 74 3 Will Stallinga 75 3 Dan Vanvoorst 73 3rd 15

4th 12

5th 10

Pos. 2wd Core Truck Pts. Pos. Electric Buggy Pts. Pos. Truggy Pts. Pos. LateModel Pts. 6th 8

1 Nate Hadrick 127 1 Gil Haugan 150 1 Gil Haugan 125 1 Gil Haugan 93 7th 6

2 Jesse Van Engelenhaven 59 2 Jason Stough 93 2 Jason Stough 77 2 Roy Stough 84 8th 4

3 Dan Ratajczyk 73 3 Will Stallinga 74 3 Scott Sroufe 73 3 Damon Buus 70 9th 2

10th 1

Fastest Lap Per Class Class Lap Average Fastest Lap-Average MPH Class Average MPH ft

2wd Truck 62.088 2wd Truck 79.264 2wd Truck 13.29 2wd Truck 10.41 1210

2wd Core Truck 64.872 2wd Core Truck 81.515 2wd Core Truck 12.72 2wd Core Truck 10.12

4wd Core Truck 55.288 4wd Core Truck 69.722 4wd Core Truck 14.92 4wd Core Truck 11.83

Electric Buggy 50.023 Electric Buggy 64.791 Electric Buggy 16.49 Electric Buggy 12.73

Gas Buggy 50.998 Gas Buggy 64.826 Gas Buggy 16.18 Gas Buggy 12.73

Truggy 50.259 Truggy 62.998 Truggy 16.41 Truggy 13.10

ft

Fastest Lap  Per Class Class Lap Average Fastest Lap-Average MPH Class Average MPH 335

Sprinter 8.687 Sprinter 10.602 Sprinter 26.29 Sprinter 21.54

LateModel 7.837 LateModel 8.996 LateModel 29.14 LateModel 25.39

Aspen Raceway 2014 Season Points Leaders

Points System

Week 6

Offroad

Oval



Week 6

27-Jul-14

Position Driver Laps/Time Fastest Lap Average Lap Consistency Points

1 Gil Haugan 6/5m26.838s 62.088 64.749 1.46 25

2 Ryan Christensen 5/5m15.818s 71.560 77.702 4.52 18

3 Nolan Stallinga 5/5m25.757s 71.363 78.332 4.36 15

4 Roy Stough 5/5m49.234s 69.913 83.918 10.32 12

5 Ryan Link 5/5m52.188s 78.295 85.663 4.36 10

6 Eli Hangreaves 5/5m58.383s 75.794 86.728 8.95 8

7 Brad Schuler 5/6m4.645s 79.009 88.611 6.17 6

8 4

9 2

10 1

Driver Points Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Personal Fastest Lap Season Lap Average

Gil Haugan 143 25 25 25 18 25 25 62.088 67.105

Ryan Christensen 91 12 18 18 25 0 18 67.778 77.638

Nolan Stallinga 48 0 0 0 15 18 15 69.780 82.857

Steve King 30 0 0 15 0 15 0 74.460 98.837

Thor Garness 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 76.695 108.318

Pat Kriech 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 74.694 86.162

Roy Stough 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 69.913 83.919

Ryan Link 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 78.295 85.664

Eli Hangreaves 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 75.794 86.729

Brad Shuler 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 79.009 88.612

2wd Truck



Week 6

27-Jul-14

Position Driver Laps/Time Fastest Lap Average Lap Consistency Points

1 Nate Hadrick 5/5m5.158s 68.528 75.337 4.05 25

2 Scott Sroufe 5/5m44.086s 70.778 84.179 7.36 18

3 Dan Ratajczyk 4/5m26.522s 67.928 106.870 30.30 15

4 Jen Sroufe 3/2m48.759s 76.869 80.264 2.40 12

5 10

6 8

7 6

8 4

9 2

10 1

Driver Points Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Personal Fastest Lap Season Lap Average

Nate Hadrick 127 25 25 25 15 12 25 64.872 73.929

Jesse Van Engelenhaven 59 8 8 0 25 18 0 68.797 84.939

Dan Ratajczyk 73 0 15 0 18 25 15 67.910 84.001

Jen Sroufe 69 0 12 18 12 15 12 72.004 80.128

Cody Gorczkowski 36 18 18 0 0 0 0 67.073 74.223

Ryan Link 28 12 6 0 10 0 0 70.617 97.880

Brad Schuler 20 0 10 0 0 10 0 76.175 84.861

Nate Stoops 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 67.330 77.740

Eli Hangreaves 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 95.086 95.086

Kevin Van Engelenhaven 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 82.682 87.553

Scott Sroufe 24 0 0 0 0 6 18 70.778 86.399

2wd Core Truck



Week 6

27-Jul-14

Position Driver Laps/Time Fastest Lap Average Lap Consistency Points

1 Will Stallinga 6/5m22.454s 61.196 63.486 1.87 25

2 Pat Kriech 6/5m32.092s 60.099 65.896 5.81 18

3 Scott Sroufe 6/5m47.700s 64.267 68.104 2.31 15

4 Brad Schuler 6/5m51.362s 63.738 68.669 3.35 12

5 Dan Ratajczyk 6/5m59.399s 64.303 71.153 5.07 10

6 Kate Perkinson 5/4m56.517s 67.452 71.825 2.76 8

7 Nate Hadrick 5/5m10.623s 62.972 76.154 6.70 6

8 Alyce Haugan 5/6m39.279s 70.742 97.263 13.49 4

9 2

10 1

Driver Points Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Personal Fastest Lap Season Lap Average

Scott Sroufe 90 15 8 25 12 15 15 61.921 69.628

Pat Kriech 76 18 15 0 25 0 18 59.784 64.865

Jesse Van Engelenhaven 74 25 25 0 6 18 0 55.288 63.938

Jen Sroufe 57 10 6 18 15 8 0 63.878 74.646

Dan Ratajczyk 46 0 12 0 18 6 10 57.755 69.050

Will Stallinga 35 0 0 0 8 2 25 61.196 63.989

Nate Hadrick 34 6 0 0 10 12 6 61.540 73.259

Brad Schuler 32 0 10 0 0 10 12 63.738 68.907

Cody Gorczkowski 30 12 18 0 0 0 0 59.218 62.318

Gil Haugan 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 59.941 62.864

Jeff Decamps 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 75.485 83.325

Kate Perkinson 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 67.452 71.825

Alyce Haugan 8 0 4 0 0 0 4 70.742 97.263

Nate Stoops 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 #DIV/0!

Kevin Van Engelenhaven 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0.000 #DIV/0!

4wd Core Truck



Week 6

27-Jul-14

Position Driver Laps/Time Fastest Lap Average Lap Consistency Points

1 Gil Haugan 13/10m40.009s 51.453 53.103 0.78 25

2 Jason Stough 12/10m31.078s 52.448 56.634 2.80 18

3 Nate Hadrick 11/10m26.200s - - - 15

4 Nolan Stallinga 10/9m58.761s 60.468 65.509 5.10 12

5 Ryan Christensen 10/10m8.933s 58.019 66.824 7.31 10

6 Scott Sroufe 10/10m35.659s 60.430 69.149 4.63 8

7 Ryan Link 9/10m23.215s 60.719 76.611 8.54 6

8 Brad Schuler 8/8m40.588s 65.892 72.583 3.28 4

9 Pat Kriech 7/7m59.064s 55.017 79.236 37.26 2

10 Will Stallinga 5/3m45.833s 52.870 54.911 1.40 1

Driver Points Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Personal Fastest Lap Season Lap Average

Gil Haugan 150 25 25 25 25 25 25 50.023 54.579

Jason Stough 93 6 18 18 18 15 18 51.550 58.108

Will Stallinga 74 18 10 15 12 18 1 52.850 59.529

Pat Kriech 42 15 15 0 10 0 2 55.017 63.760

Nate Hadrick 39 10 6 0 8 0 15 54.629 63.282

Scott Sroufe 38 8 12 10 0 0 8 58.108 66.231

Jesse Van Engelenhaven 30 12 8 0 2 8 0 54.877 66.279

Nolan Stallinga 29 4 1 0 0 12 12 59.607 78.314

Ryan Christensen 28 0 0 12 6 0 10 58.019 66.476

Brad Schuler 16 0 2 0 0 10 4 57.370 102.369

Chris Zylstra 15 0 0 0 15 0 0 53.988 57.682

Ryan Link 10 0 0 0 4 0 6 60.719 71.839

Kevin Van Engelenhaven 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0.000 68.370

Dan Ratajczyk 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 60.967 77.711

Dan Vanvoorst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 #DIV/0!

Electric Buggy



Week 6

27-Jul-14

Position Driver Laps/Time Fastest Lap Average Lap Consistency Points

1 Gil Haugan 12/10m21.945s 52.095 56.282 3.90 25

2 Jason Stough 11/10m11.084s 52.625 60.751 5.17 18

3 Will Stallinga 8/7m50.761s 60.276 66.49 4.02 15

4 Brad Schuler 7/10m17.279s 68.539 101.890 27.45 12

5 10

6 8

7 6

8 4

9 2

10 1

Driver Points Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Personal Fastest Lap Season Lap Average

Gil Haugan 125 0 25 25 25 25 25 50.998 55.456

Jason Stough 84 0 18 12 18 18 18 51.851 63.339

Will Stallinga 75 0 12 18 15 15 15 56.039 64.221

Brad Schuler 39 0 15 0 0 12 12 61.128 87.513

Steve King 15 0 0 15 0 0 0 74.407 80.452

Gas Buggy



Week 6

27-Jul-14

Position Driver Laps/Time Fastest Lap Average Lap Consistency Points

1 Gil Haugan 13/10m33.723s 50.431 52.654 2.08 25

2 Jason Stough 11/9m15.842s 50.718 55.286 3.80 18

3 Jen Sroufe 8/8m38.603s 69.727 73.141 4.75 15

4 Scott Sroufe 6/6m12.099s 66.018 72.910 4.70 12

5 Evan Mallatt 6/7m11.106s 56.595 85.125 43.24 10

6 8

7 6

8 4

9 2

10 1

Driver Points Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Personal Fastest Lap Season Lap Average

Gil Haugan 125 0 25 25 25 25 25 50.259 53.798

Jason Stough 77 0 18 15 18 8 18 50.588 56.475

Scott Sroufe 73 0 15 18 10 18 12 58.386 73.656

Nathan Gerdes 27 0 0 0 12 15 0 63.141 63.141

Jen Sroufe 27 0 0 0 0 12 15 66.290 76.202

Jesse Van Engelenhaven 15 0 0 0 15 0 0 58.536 58.536

Nate Hadrick 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 58.471 64.070

Evan Mallat 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 56.595 85.126

Steve King 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0.000 #DIV/0!

Truggy



Week 6

27-Jul-14

Position Driver Laps/Time Fastest Lap Average Lap Consistency Points

1 Jeff Huebner 25/4m8.980s 9.186 10.225 0.74 25

2 Damon Buus 23/4m7.334s 10.077 11.052 1.20 18

3 Bret Bolte 21/4m0.329s 9.715 11.818 2.39 15

4 Jeff Decamps 21/4m4.877s 10.028 12.018 2.74 12

5 Dan Vanvoorst 20/4m1.795s 10.086 12.486 3.48 10

6 8

7 6

8 4

9 2

10 1

Driver Points Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Personal Fastest Lap Season Lap Average

Damon Buus 118 0 25 25 25 25 18 8.779 9.853

Bret Bolte 84 25 18 8 0 18 15 8.687 10.709

Dan Vanvoorst 73 18 15 12 18 0 10 9.676 10.892

Jeff Decamps 67 15 0 10 15 15 12 9.442 10.979

Jeff Huebner 50 0 0 15 0 10 25 9.186 10.838

Mark Smith 30 0 0 18 0 12 0 9.621 10.499

Eli Hangreaves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 #DIV/0!

Steve Simpson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 #DIV/0!

Sprinter



Week 6

27-Jul-14

Position Driver Laps/Time Fastest Lap Average Lap Consistency Points

1 Gil Haugan 23/3m5.742s 7.967 8.310 0.56 25

2 Damon Buus 21/3m2.384s 8.183 8.952 0.65 18

3 Roy Stough 20/3m0.681s 8.261 9.317 0.74 15

4 Mike Perkinson 18/3m7.560s 8.303 10.807 3.02 12

5 10

6 8

7 6

8 4

9 2

10 1

Driver Points Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Personal Fastest Lap Season Lap Average

Gil Haugan 93 0 0 25 25 18 25 7.837 8.457

Roy Stough 84 0 18 18 18 15 15 8.179 9.461

Damon Buus 70 0 25 15 0 12 18 7.858 8.683

Mike Perkinson 42 0 15 0 15 0 12 8.032 9.621

Nathon Gerdes 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 8.031 8.270

Evan Mallat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 #DIV/0!

Jason Stough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 #DIV/0!

LateModel


